506188177 08/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6234916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS JOSTOCK	01/13/2009
HANS-PETER KNOPF	01/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARTIS AG
Street Address:	LICHTSTRASSE 35
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15233726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6178717967

Email: katie.drury@novartis.com
Correspondent Name: KATHLEEN DRURY
Address Line 1: 700 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT052412-US-CNT03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN DRURY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Drury/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAT052412 Jostock and Knopf Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT052412 Jostock and Knopf Assignment#page2.tif source=PAT052412 Jostock and Knopf Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506188177 REEL: 053402 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we

- 1. Yehuda G. ASSARAF, a citizen of Israel, Rakefet, D.n. Misgav 20175, Israel
- Thomas JOSTOCK, a citizen of Germany, Georg-Wickram-Str. 12, 79395 Neuenburg am Rhein, Germany
- 3. Hans-Peter KNOPF, a citizen of Germany, Im Winkel 1/1, D-79227 Schallstadt, Germany

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Novartis AG**, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest for all countries of the world (Novartis AG hereinafter referred to as the "**ASSIGNEE**") in and to (1) all of our inventions and discoveries described in the patent application(s) entitled

ORGANIC COMPOUNDS

filed* in the RO/EP on 19 December 2008, and accorded International Patent Application Number PCT/EP2008/068046, (2) said patent application(s), (3) all national stages of said international patent application, (4) all other patent applications in all countries and regions claiming the priority of the European Procedure, patent application filed on 21 December 2007, and accorded Application Number 07150326.2 (5) all continuations and divisions of all of said patent applications (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and continuations of divisions). ((2)-(5) hereinafter referred to collectively as "patent applications"), (6) all patents that are granted on any of said patent applications, (7) all registrations and confirmations of, and importation certificates based on, one or more of said patents and (8) all reissues, renewals and extensions of said patents, reexamination certificates issued for said patents and supplementary protection certificates based on said patents (including the right to file patent applications on said inventions and discoveries in the names of ASSIGNEE, their designees or in any or all of our names, at their election and in accordance with applicable law in all countries and regions and all rights of priority in all countries and regions for all of said patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all other applicable similar international agreements), the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

*We hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and their representatives to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said patent application when notified thereof.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, patents, registrations, confirmations, importation certificates, reissues, renewals, extensions, reexamination certificates and supplementary protection certificates in ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of all further documents evidencing this sale, assignment and transfer as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the patent office or other intellectual property office, agency or the like of any country or region, that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all additional patent applications, applications for registration and/or confirmation of one or more of said patents, applications for certificates of importation based on one or more of said patents, applications for reissues, renewals and extensions of one or more of said patents supplemental

REEL: 053402 FRAME: 01024

protection certificates based upon one or more of said patents, and that we will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, the successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Executed this	day of	, 20	
		L.S.	
Yehuda G. ASSAR	AF	more than the last of	•
ACKNOWLEDGEM	ENT	•	
Mena	٠		
State of			
County of) \$.\$.		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	/		
		·	
On this	day of	_, 20, personally appe	ared before meto me
known and known b	y me to be the sam	e person described in and wh	o executed the foregoing Assignm
and acknowledged t	that (s)he executed	the same of his (her) own free	e will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)			
			•
		. ddddaadaaaaadadaaaaa	Notary Public
			·
	·> •		
Executed this	day of dw	401, 20 09.	
***************************************	4		
Ϊ,		L.S.	
Thomas JOSTOKK	<del>Million Microbiolista de la composición del composición de la com</del>	,mananananananananananananananananananan	
ACKNOWLEDGEM	ENI		
State of	\$		
State of	) s.s.		
County of			
	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		
*			
		_, 20, personally appe	
		,	ind who executed the foregoing
Assignment and ack forth.	wowleaged that (\$)I	e executed the same of his (	her) own free will for the purpose s
(Seal)		***************************************	Marka as Stark
			Notary Public

Executed this		1 January	, 20 <u>0</u>
		<u></u>	L.S.
Hans-Peter	NOPF	***************************************	
ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT		
State of		)	•
		) s.s.:	
County of		>	
On this	day of	, 20	, personally appeared before me
	•		person described in and who executed the foregoing uted the same of his (her) own free will for the purpose se
(Seal)			
•			Notary Public

Patenit Reel: 053402 Frame: 0104